

Town of Sterling																		
Waterline Improvements 01MUN10																		
Bid Tabulation																		
Bid Opening Date: 12/12/02																		
Item Description	Quan.	Units	Eng. Est.		JTM Services		Collins Construction		Christian Construction		Miller, Inc.		Shoestring Ent.		Bowen Construction		Miller Constr. & Sons	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Base Bid																		
6" Cl. 160 PVC Pipe w/fg's	6,020	L.F.	4.50	27,090.00	1.96	11,799.20	2.50	15,050.00	3.86	23,237.20	2.60	15,652.00	5.63	33,892.60	7.00	42,140.00	6.10	36,722.00
Pipeline Standard Trenching	5,375	L.F.	4.00	21,500.00	3.27	17,576.25	3.50	18,812.50	3.00	16,125.00	4.00	21,500.00	1.20	6,450.00	1.00	5,375.00	3.10	16,662.50
6" Gate Valve w/Box	7	EA.	450.00	3,150.00	468.21	3,277.47	400.00	2,800.00	475.00	3,325.00	375.00	2,625.00	555.00	3,885.00	500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
4" Gate Valve w/Box	2	EA.	400.00	800.00	327.21	654.42	300.00	600.00	315.00	630.00	360.00	720.00	525.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00
2" Gate Valve w/Box	2	EA.	300.00	600.00	272.50	545.00	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00	375.00	750.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
Fire Hydrant	6	EA.	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,873.15	11,238.90	1,675.00	10,050.00	1,500.00	9,000.00	1,550.00	9,300.00	1,600.00	9,600.00	1,847.00	11,082.00	1,500.00	9,000.00
Remove Fire Hydrant	4	EA.	500.00	2,000.00	218.00	872.00	90.00	360.00	200.00	800.00	400.00	1,600.00	350.00	1,400.00	125.00	500.00	500.00	2,000.00
Paved Street & Drive Crossing 6" Bore & no Casing	360	L.F.	30.00	10,800.00	16.35	5,886.00	25.00	9,000.00	20.00	7,200.00	24.00	8,640.00	25.00	9,000.00	30.00	10,800.00	45.00	16,200.00
Abandon Waterline	1	EA.	500.00	500.00	109.00	109.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	250.00	250.00	225.00	225.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
3/4" Service Line Piping	410	L.F.	3.00	1,230.00	1.09	446.90	5.00	2,050.00	2.85	1,168.50	3.00	1,230.00	4.20	1,722.00	10.00	4,100.00	2.50	1,025.00
Water Service Connection	41	EA.	300.00	12,300.00	163.50	6,703.50	175.00	7,175.00	150.00	6,150.00	200.00	8,200.00	220.00	9,020.00	125.00	5,125.00	400.00	16,400.00
Total Base Bid				88,970.00		59,108.64		66,797.50		68,435.70		70,217.00		76,994.60		87,122.00		108,909.50
Add. Alternate #1																		
Unpaved Driveway Crossing Trench & Backfill	285	L.F.	20.00	5,700.00	10.00	2,850.00	20.00	5,700.00	17.50	4,987.50	6.00	1,710.00	20.00	5,700.00	2.00	570.00	25.00	7,125.00
Total Add. Alternate #1				5,700.00		2,850.00		5,700.00		4,987.50		1,710.00		5,700.00		570.00		7,125.00
Add. Alternate #2																		
Unpaved Driveway Crossing 6" Bore & no Casing	285	L.F.	30.00	8,550.00	16.35	4,659.75	30.00	8,550.00	20.00	5,700.00	24.00	6,840.00	25.00	7,125.00	30.00	8,550.00	45.00	12,825.00
Total Add. Alternate #2				\$ 8,550.00		\$ 4,659.75		\$ 8,550.00		\$ 5,700.00		\$ 6,840.00		\$ 7,125.00		\$ 8,550.00		\$ 12,825.00

* Bid extension math error corrected.